

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2031/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2006 in CRA No. 355/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ABDUL KHALEQUE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing separate surrender certificate and office report )

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Lal Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. Hansa Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,mAdv.

Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Prayer for bail is rejected.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master